(Emblem)

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest & Wildlife Department - Establishment - Redeployment of the post of Assistant Conservator of Forests - Administrative Control of the Agasthyavanam Biological Park brought under the jurisdiction of the Wildlife Warden, Thiruvananthapuram - Orders Issued.

FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

GO (Rt) No. 424/2009/F&WLD Thiruvananthapuram, Dated 10.9.2009

Read:- 1. G.O.(Rt) No. 385/04/F&WLD Dated, 9.9.2004.

2. Letters No. D2-6115/04 dated 4.12.04 and 30.7.09 from the Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration), Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read above, sanction was accorded for the re-deployment of the post of Warden, Agasthyavanam Biological Park (post of Assistant Conservator of Forests) as Technical Assistant to the Chief Conservator of Forests (Regional South), Kollam.

The Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration) as per the letter read above has requested to bring the administrative control of the area falling under the Agasthyavanam Biological Park under the jurisdiction of Wildlife Warden, Thiruvananthapuram.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to order that the administrative control of the area falling under the Agasthyavanam Biological Park will be brought under the jurisdiction of Wildlife Warden, Thiruvananthapuram with immediate effect.

By Order of the Governor

C. JANARDHANAN **Under Secretary**

To

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Wildlife Warden, Thiruvananthapuram (through Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration).

The Accountant General (A&E) (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Copy to: The PA to the Principal Secretary, Forests The CA to Additional Secretary, Forests

> Forwarded/by Order **Section Officer**